10:00 a.m.

10:01 a.m.

10:02 a.m.

10:12 a.m.

10:27 a.m.

10:35a.m.

10:50 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:20 p.m.

12:55 p.m.

12:58 p.m.

VI.

VIL.

VIIL.

XI.

XIl.

Los Angeles Unified School District

Parent, Community and Student Services
Auditorium
1360 West Temple Street Los Angeles CA 90026
Thursday, March 10, 2016
10:00 am — 1:00 pm

Meeting Agenda
Call to Order 1 min. Juan José Mangandi, Chairperson
Pledge of Allegiance 1 min. Member
Public Comment 10 min. Lluvia Sainz, Parliamentarian
Five speakers, two minutes each
Parent, Community and Student 15 min. Rowena Lagrosa, Chief Executive Officer
Services Update
Roll Call/Establish Quorum 8 min. Diana Guillen, Secretary
Chaiperson’s Report 15 min. Juan José Mangandi, Chairperson

10 min.

Minutes (Action Item)
Review and approval of February 11, 2016 minutes

Single Plan for Student Achievement (SPSA)
45 minutes — Presentation
15 minutes — Recommendations (Action Item)

Consolidated Application

20 minutes — Presentation

Update: Local Control and Accountability
Plan
35 minutes - Presentation

Announcements from Members and PCSS
Staff

Adjournment (Action Item)

Diana Guillen, Secretary

Kirstin Summers, Specialist

Reina Diaz Cruz, Specialist

English Learner Programs

Multilingual and Multicultural Education Department

Victoria Reyes, Assistant Budget Administrator
Budget Services and Financial Division

Pedro Salcido, Administrator
Local Control and Accountability Plan
Budget Services Division

Cesar Delsas, Vice-Chaiperson

Juan José Mangandi, Chairperson

Visitor’s parking is limited. Please make plans to carpool or arrive early. Childcare is not provided at the meeting.

To review or obtain copies of materials, please visit the Parent, Community and Student Services office. To request a disability-related
accommodation under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), please call Angelina Cardenas at (213) 481-3350 or email her at
angelina.cardenas@lausd.net at least 24 hours in advance. Individuals wishing to speak under Public Comment must sign up at the

meeting and should plan to arrive early.

LCAP Training and Comment Session: Thursday, April 14 & Friday, April 15, 2016



mailto:angelina.cardenas@lausd.net

