



## **DISTRICT ENGLISH LEARNER ADVISORY COMMITTEE**

Parent, Community and Student Services
Auditorium
1360 West Temple Street Los Angeles CA 90026
Thursday, March 10, 2016
10:00 am – 1:00 pm

## Meeting Agenda

10:00 a.m.	l.	Call to Order	1 min.	Juan José Mangandi, Chairperson
10:01 a.m.	II.	Pledge of Allegiance	1 min.	Member
10:02 a.m.	III.	<b>Public Comment</b> Five speakers, two minutes each	10 min.	Lluvia Sainz, Parliamentarian
10:12 a.m.	IV.	Parent, Community and Student Services Update	15 min.	Rowena Lagrosa, Chief Executive Officer
10:27 a.m.	V.	Roll Call/Establish Quorum	8 min.	Diana Guillen, Secretary
10:35 a.m.	VI.	Chaiperson's Report	15 min.	Juan José Mangandi, Chairperson
10:50 a.m.	VII.	Minutes (Action Item) 10 min.  Review and approval of February 11, 2016 minutes		Diana Guillen, Secretary
11:00 a.m.	VIII.	Single Plan for Student Achievement (SPSA) 45 minutes – Presentation 15 minutes – Recommendations (Action Item)		Kirstin Summers, Specialist Reina Diaz Cruz, Specialist English Learner Programs Multilingual and Multicultural Education Department
12:00 p.m.	IX.	Consolidated Application 20 minutes – Presentation		Victoria Reyes, Assistant Budget Administrator Budget Services and Financial Division
12:20 p.m.	Х.	Update: Local Control and Accountability Plan 35 minutes - Presentation		Pedro Salcido, Administrator Local Control and Accountability Plan Budget Services Division
12:55 p.m.	XI.	Announcements from Members and PCSS Staff		Cesar Delsas, Vice-Chaiperson
12:58 p.m.	XII.	Adjournment (Action Item)		Juan José Mangandi, Chairperson

Visitor's parking is limited. Please make plans to carpool or arrive early. Childcare is not provided at the meeting.

To review or obtain copies of materials, please visit the Parent, Community and Student Services office. To request a disability-related accommodation under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), please call Angelina Cardenas at (213) 481-3350 or email her at <a href="mailto:angelina.cardenas@lausd.net">angelina.cardenas@lausd.net</a> at least 24 hours in advance. Individuals wishing to speak under Public Comment must sign up at the meeting and should plan to arrive early.